

**THRU ONLINE FILING**

October 30, 2024

The Secretary  
BSE Ltd.  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers  
27<sup>th</sup> Floor, Dalal Street  
Mumbai 400 023  
Scrip Code: 506919

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Sub: Newspaper notice to the shareholders of the Company**

Pursuant to Regulation 30 under Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we are enclosing copies of the Unaudited Financial Results for the 2<sup>nd</sup> quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 published on 30<sup>th</sup> October, 2024 in Business Standard (all India editions), in Nav Shakti (in Marathi).

Kindly take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
For Makers Laboratories Limited

Piyush Ajmera  
Company Secretary  
ACS 58712

Encl: a/a





**मेकर्स लॅबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड**  
 नों. कार्यालय : ५४ डी, कांठवली इंडस्ट्रियल स्टेट, कांठवली (प.), मुंबई-४०००६७  
 सीआयएन : एन २४२३० एमएच १९८४ पीएलसी ०३३३०९  
 दूर : + ०२२-२८६८८५४४, ई-मेल : investors@makerslabs.com वेबसाईट : www.makerslabs.com

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिहित अंतिम आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण**  
 (₹. लाखाने)

वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले सहा महिने		संपलेले वर्ष
	३०.०९.२०२४ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२३ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२४ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२३ (पुरविलेले)	
१. प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	४,००७.६२	२,९९७.४०	२,५४७.९५	७,००५.०२	१,०८०.१६
२. कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)	१,०९७.३५	४१.९६	(१०९.६३)	१,१३९.३६	(२१९.८८)
३. करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)	१,१०९.२३	(४०.२६)	(१०९.६३)	१,०६९.७७	(२१९.८८)
४. करानंतर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)	९७६.८६	(७०.३९)	(११२.६९)	९०६.४७	(२७८.८२)
५. कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करव्यतिरिक्त) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करव्यतिरिक्त) समाविष्ट)	९७६.८६	(६९.२२)	(११२.६९)	९०६.४७	(२७८.८२)
६. समभाग भांडवल	५९०.०४	५९०.०४	५९०.०४	५९०.०४	५९०.०४
७. राखीव (पुनर्व्यवस्थित राखीव वगळून) मार्गीय वचांचा लेखापरिहित ताळेबंदाने दर्शविलेले अनुमान					५,७४४.६६
८. प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती प्रत्येकी ₹. १/- च्या (अवशिष्ट) मूल्यतुल्य आणि सौम्यिकृत	१४.९४	(१.६७)	(२.२७)	१३.२७	(५.८२)

टिप्पणी : १. वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (रिस्ट्रिक्ट अँड अरर डिस्क्लोजर विनियमसंकेत) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपसिलदार विवरणाचा एक उतरा आहे. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे. २. अलेखापरिहित अंतिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे अधिक माहिती पुढील प्रमाणे आहे.

**वेस्ट लेझर रिझॉर्ट्स लिमिटेड**  
 सीआयएन : एन ५९०९ एमएच २००८ पीएलसी १७७९४१; वेबसाईट : www.westlaserresort.co.in  
 नोंद, कार्यालय : मॉन ऑफिस, २रा मजला, मेट्रो बंगलान नॉन, वेस्ट पॉस्टल प्रॉपर्टी (इंडिया) प्रा. लि.,  
 नोवोवली, कल्याण (पु.), ठाणे-४२२३०९  
 दूर : ०२२-२३५२३८७; ई-मेल आयडी : ho@hawaicindia.com

**३०.०९.२०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे विवरण**  
 (₹. लाखाने)

वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३०.०९.२०२४ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२३ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२४ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२३ (पुरविलेले)
प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१७.७४	६.२६	६९.३७	२१.८०
कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)	(१२.२७)	(२.९५)	२१.८०	२१.८०
कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)	(१२.२७)	(२.९५)	२१.८०	२१.८०
कालावधीसाठी करानंतर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)	(१८.२७)	(३.०१)	८.३३	८.३३
कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करव्यतिरिक्त) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करव्यतिरिक्त) पसून)	(२०१.६५)	(२३.७७)	(१५१.८९)	(१५१.८९)
समभाग भांडवल	३०५.३३	३०५.३३	३०५.३३	३०५.३३
राखीव (मार्गीय लेखापरिहित लेखा विवरणातील पुनर्व्यवस्थित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	-
प्रती समभाग प्राप्ती प्रत्येकी ₹. १/- चे मूल्यतुल्य आणि सौम्यिकृत (₹.)	(०.५९)	(०.६०)	०.२७	०.२७

टिप्पणी : वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (रिस्ट्रिक्ट अँड अरर डिस्क्लोजर विनियमसंकेत) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही/अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपसिलदार विवरणाचा एक उतरा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे. २. अलेखापरिहित अंतिम वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे अधिक माहिती पुढील प्रमाणे आहे.

**Vakrangee वक्रांगी लिमिटेड**  
 वक्रांगी कॉर्पोरेट हाऊस, प्लॉट क्र. ९३, रोड क्र. १६, एम.आय.डी.सी., मोड, अहोरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०० ०९३, भारत.  
 सीआयएन : एन ६९९० एमएच १९९० पीएलसी ०५६६६९; फोन : ०२२ ६७७६ ५१००  
 ई-मेल : info@vakrangee.in, वेबसाईट : www.vakrangee.in

**३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी अलेखापरिहित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष**  
 (₹. लाखाने)

अ. क्र.	वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले वर्ष	
		३०.०९.२०२४ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२३ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२४ (पुरविलेले)	३०.०९.२०२३ (पुरविलेले)
१. प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न		६,६०६.९२	५,२२८.८८	१२,५६६.५७	२१,४९२.९०
२. कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)		११८.७९	८८.०७	४२९.२३	५३९.८३
३. करपूर्व कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)		११८.७९	९९.३३	४२९.२३	५८६.२७
४. करानंतर कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबींनुसार)		५९.०८	४२.३९	२२२.५५	४३९.२६
५. कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करव्यतिरिक्त) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करव्यतिरिक्त) पसून)		९८.५२	३८.०७	३०६.८२	४३९.२६
६. समभाग भांडवल		१०,८३९.८८	१०,५९५.९३	१०,८३९.८८	१०,५९५.९३
७. पुनर्व्यवस्थित राखीव वगळून इतर इन्व्हेस्टी					५,६९५.९९
८. प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती प्रत्येकी ₹. १/- चे खंडित आणि अखंडित प्रवर्तनासाठी		०.०९	०.००	०.०३	०.०४
९. मूल्यतुल्य आणि सौम्यिकृत (₹.)		०.०९	०.००	०.०३	०.०४

टिप्पणी : १. वरील निष्कर्षांचा मंडळावर, ऑक्टोबर २९, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या त्यांच्या बैठकीत लेखापरिहित संपतीने आणि संचालक मंडळाने मंजूर केलेले. २. ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपसिलदार विवरणाचे, कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३३ अंतर्गत अधिनियमित इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅंडर्ड्स (इंड - एफए) नुसार बनवले आहे. ३. (₹) ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाहीकरिता कंपनीची अंतिम उलाढाल ₹. ४,५३९.६६ लाख, करपूर्व नफा ₹. १९९.८९ लाख आणि करानंतर नफा ₹. १५५.७६ लाख आहेत. ४. सेबी (रिस्ट्रिक्ट अँड अरर डिस्क्लोजर विनियमसंकेत) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजसकडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही आणि अर्ध वर्षासाठी वित्तीय निष्कर्षांच्या तपसिलदार विवरणाचा मंडळ एक उतरा आहे. वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईटवर म्हणजेच www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com वर तसेच कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.vakrangee.in वर उपलब्ध आहे. ५. संचालक मंडळाच्या वतीने आणि सार्वजनिक मंडळाच्या वतीने संचालक

**Consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024** (₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Reviewed)	June 30, 2024 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	
1 Total income from operations	2,842.26	2,336.57	2,164.93	5,178.83	9,601.57
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	319.31	104.70	106.36	424.01	437.39
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	319.31	104.70	106.36	424.01	437.39
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	137.02	85.30	94.93	222.32	528.04
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	239.25	43.26	95.56	282.51	673.94
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	91.88	89.80	89.85	91.88	89.89
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)					4,335.66
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	1.52	0.95	0.85	2.47	4.68
- Basic (Not annualised)	1.52	0.95	0.85	2.47	4.68
- Diluted (Not annualised)	1.51	0.95	0.85	2.46	4.68

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended consolidated financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
- The consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') and its subsidiaries and trusts (together referred as 'Group') for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29 October 2024.
- The consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 have been subjected to review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

**Standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024**

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
	September 30, 2024 (Reviewed)	June 30, 2024 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	September 30, 2023 (Reviewed)	
1 Total income from operations	150.35	(25.44)	266.77	124.91	1,027.68
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.77	(117.80)	135.27	(89.03)	515.53
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	28.77	(117.80)	135.27	(89.03)	515.53
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	29.17	(88.66)	157.64	(59.49)	695.21
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	29.17	(88.66)	157.64	(59.49)	694.78
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	91.88	89.80	89.85	91.88	89.89
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)					5,372.96
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	0.32	(0.99)	1.75	(0.66)	7.73
- Basic (Not Annualised)	0.32	(0.99)	1.75	(0.66)	7.73
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	0.32	(0.99)	1.75	(0.66)	7.72

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended standalone financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 & 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results are available on the website of Stock Exchanges (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
- The standalone financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 29 October 2024.
- The standalone financial results of EFSL for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2024 have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified review report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Mumbai, 29 October 2024.

Rashesh Shah  
Chairman

**BLUE JET HEALTHCARE LIMITED**  
 Registered and Corporate Office: 701, 702, 7 Floor, Bhumiraj Costarica, Sector 18, Sanpada, Navi Mumbai, Thane - 400 705, Maharashtra, India.  
 Telephone: +91 (22) 69891200; E-mail: companysecretary@bluejethealthcare.com; Website: www.bluejethealthcare.com. Corporate Identity Number: L99999MH1968PLC014154

**STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THREE MONTHS AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024**

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three Months Ended			Six Months Ended			Year Ended
		30-09-2024	30-06-2024	30-09-2023	30-09-2024	30-09-2023	31-03-2024	
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	2,203.34	1,716.14	1,895.65	3,919.48	3,741.70	7,404.58	
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	769.24	494.69	643.26	1,263.94	1,222.49	2,298.38	
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	769.24	494.69	643.26	1,263.94	1,222.49	2,200.95	
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	583.49	377.77	478.70	961.27	919.93	1,637.51	
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	583.49	377.77	479.43	961.27	921.40	1,637.37	
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹ 2 per share)	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	346.93	
7	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserve as Shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous Year)						8,105.30	
8	Earnings per Share (EPS) of Face value ₹ 2/- each							
	(a) Basic - (₹)	3.36	2.18	2.76	5.54	5.30	9.44	
	(b) Diluted - (₹)	3.36	2.18	2.76	5.54	5.30	9.44	

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the company are available on the Stock Exchange websites viz. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and also on the company's website www.bluejethealthcare.com.
- The above financial results of the Company for the three months and six months ended September 30, 2024 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 29, 2024. Further, the above financial results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
- During the six months ended September 30, 2024, the Company changed its method of depreciation from the Written Down Value (WDV) to the Straight-Line Method (SLM) based on the assessment of technical parameters of the said property plant & equipment, which indicates a more uniform consumption of economic benefits over time. Consequently, for the six months ended September 30, 2024 and three months ended September 30, 2024 the depreciation expense is lower by and profit before tax is higher by ₹ 71.69 million and ₹ 36.36 million respectively.
- The Company does not have any subsidiaries, associates, or joint ventures as on September 30, 2024. Consequently, the preparation of consolidated financial statements is not applicable.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
 s/d  
 Shiven Arora  
 Managing Director  
 Place: Mumbai  
 Date: October 29, 2024  
 DIN: 07351133

**Ideas Create, Values Protect**

Edelweiss Financial Services Limited  
 CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094641, Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098  
 Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website : www.edelweissfin.com

**Home Loans | Insurance | Business Loans | Asset Management | Wealth Management**

Edelweiss Ideas create, values protect